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NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,SOCIOLOGY,POLITICAL SCIENCE,HINDI LITERATURE

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)CategoryGender Year of PassingResult Total MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID

GEN.
1 SMK23018640 9301916759 MANNU RAM RAMU  10-Oct-2001 ST Male 2021 Pass 500 458 91.6 No No 91.6 Dantewada 701363960421
2 SMK23016589 8305622446 PRAHLAD  MAHARA RAM 10-Jun-2003 ST Male 2021 Pass 500 428 85.6 Yes 80.6 No 80.6 Kondagaon 329687148025
3 SMK23020325 9343805315 PODIYAM  HUNGA PODIYAM   BHIMA 19-Jun-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 395 79 No No 79 Sukma 127156268255
4 SMK23022004 8770414400 RANJEETA BHASKAR  SHANKAR BHASKAR  10-Aug-2002 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 387 77.4 No No 77.4 Dantewada 690090665359
5 SMK23020159 7987400482 JAGRITI SAHU  BHUPENDRA SAHU  29-Nov-2003 OBC Female 2022 Pass 500 381 76.2 No No 76.2 Dantewada 220347193035
6 SMK23022287 8817765492 SUSHILA   KORSA BUDHRAM   05-May-2006 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 374 74.8 No No 74.8 Dantewada 201593098446
7 SMK23020834 8085774996  JAYRAM   MARKAM HEMANT    KUMAR 24-Jun-2005 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 358 71.6 No No 71.6 Dantewada 763713231126
8 SMK23018139 7987305615 UIKA   GANESH UIKA   SUKLU 02-Jan-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 353 70.6 No No 70.6 Sukma 747069580980
9 SMK23022235 9301832143 YUNISH   SANTOSH   13-Dec-2005 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 351 70.2 No No 70.2 Dantewada 800049062576

10 SMK23019675 9302712443 PRADEEP PUNEM  LAKSHAMAN PUNEM  08-Mar-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 350 70 No No 70 Dantewada 707447806746
11 SMK23020771 6268550681 SOMARU  BHAKTU  13-May-2004 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 350 70 No No 70 Dantewada 732154488742
12 SMK23014095 8103238377 DIPSI  MANDAVI GUDDI  01-Feb-2003 Gen Female 2021 Pass 500 349 69.8 No No 69.8 Bastar 479711784557
13 SMK23019723 6266771403 SANTU   KARMA PANDU  KARMA 15-Feb-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 346 69.2 No No 69.2 Bastar 743147162620
14 SMK23018751 9302004273 AMISHA   VANJAM LAXMAN  VANJAM 31-May-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 343 68.6 No No 68.6 Bijapur 213121892655
15 SMK23021784 6268562426 VIRENDRA SINGH THAKUR RUPSINGH  THAKUR 07-Sep-2003 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 339 67.8 No No 67.8 Dantewada 168864081535
16 SMK23017006 8688547203 SALVAM  VEERBHADRA SALVAM  RAMESH 14-Oct-2003 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 360 72 Yes 67 No 67 Sukma 450674524703
17 SMK23017607 7067545124 PRAMILA   MANDAVI BALIRAM  MANDAVI 05-May-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 334 66.8 No No 66.8 Bastar 774779150223
18 SMK23021823 7724857377 RAHUL  KUMAR THAKUR CHANDRA SHEKHAR THAKUR 27-Jul-2004 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 333 66.6 No No 66.6 Dantewada 482140997705
19 SMK23021917 7974986133 LINGA  RAM  MARKAM SANNU  RAM  14-Feb-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 333 66.6 No No 66.6 Dantewada 344055504226
20 SMK23020749 7067054442 BALVEER  LAXMAN  05-Feb-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 332 66.4 No No 66.4 Dantewada 951644037561
21 SMK23019203 9399731896 ONESHWARI    PUJARI RAGHUNATH    10-Mar-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Bijapur 105838364143
22 SMK23020368 8085985112 PRERNA DHRUW  UTTAM SINGH DHRUW  30-Aug-2003 ST Female 2021 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Dantewada 581591415548
23 SMK23014489 8815660281 MEENA    SODI SOMARU    16-Jun-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 323 64.6 No No 64.6 Bijapur 661947810672
24 SMK23017073 8103519393 BIJNURAM  KASHYAP CHALKURAM  20-Jun-2005 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 323 64.6 No No 64.6 Bastar 560-654-706-

ST

1 SMK23020051 6268379488 REENA  MINJ PREMUS  22-Jul-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 323 64.6 No No 64.6 Kanker 235689124578
2 SMK23017695 9343601267 POOJA  PODYAM BANTI  PODYAM 09-Aug-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 320 64 No No 64 Dantewada 548510516204
3 SMK23015086 7489174521 RAJEEV KUMAR NAG SADARAM RAM NAG 20-Aug-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 313 62.6 No Yes NSS/NCC/Scouts A Certificate2 63.85 Sukma ABCDEFGHIJKL
4 SMK23021830 7489283976 KOSA RAM  LACHHU RAM  09-Apr-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 317 63.4 No No 63.4 Dantewada 115201306082
5 SMK23017585 7362004102 SANJEEV KUMAR PANDRU  06-Jun-2003 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 310 62 No Yes NSS/NCC/Scouts A Certificate2 63.24 Bastar 288135381812
6 SMK23018349 7000287934 MAMTA  KURSAM ERPA  06-Jul-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 314 62.8 No No 62.8 Bijapur 159267708633

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -70
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -93

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - A



7 SMK23019057 9399845060 PRAKRITI  KORETI RAMNARAYAN  KORETI 20-Aug-2004 ST Female 2022 Pass 500 314 62.8 No No 62.8 Dantewada 206117859164
8 SMK23017624 6261115107 SUKAL   GAWDE BOTI  GAWDE 05-Jun-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 311 62.2 No No 62.2 Bastar 310606816635
9 SMK23018622 7879244715 JOGA  SODI MASA  08-Sep-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 311 62.2 No No 62.2 Sukma 954564394697

10 SMK23020832 8770458977 SHIV  KUMAR SUKO  BHASKAR 13-Jan-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 307 61.4 No No 61.4 Dantewada 120693619749
11 SMK23019056 7804027814 USHA  KADTI SUDRU RAM KADTI 09-Nov-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 306 61.2 No No 61.2 Bijapur 309591026937
12 SMK23022483 7722969686 AJAY  PUNEM  VISHNU  PUNEM  21-Oct-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 303 60.6 No No 60.6 Bijapur 438332487578
13 SMK23018977 7647925652 DIKSHIKA  UIKEY RADHESHYAM  UIKEY 22-Mar-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 301 60.2 No No 60.2 Narayanpur 874874796829
14 SMK23021836 9302762952 PAVITA   MUNNARAM   16-Aug-2003 ST Female 2022 Pass 500 297 59.4 No No 59.4 Dantewada 938476270520
15 SMK23015968 9329634473 CHHAGANLAL  DASHRURAM  05-Apr-2003 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 296 59.2 No No 59.2 Bastar 724394166265
16 SMK23018963 9302968084 DASHRI  KAMA  02-Oct-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 294 58.8 No No 58.8 Dantewada 932883921282
17 SMK23020610 9098876181 BALMATI  BOSA  RAM 17-May-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 293 58.6 No No 58.6 Dantewada 557359051942
18 SMK23015405 6264302067 DHARMENDRA  MANDAVI SANTOSH  MANDAVI 07-Dec-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 292 58.4 No No 58.4 Kanker 280342452768

OBC
1 SMK23021851 7587755156 RAMDHAR  YADAV SUKRAM  21-Mar-2005 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 305 61 No No 61 Sukma 318419185693
2 SMK23019311 8103532997 ANJU  GUPTA BACHAN  GUPTA 01-Jan-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 301 60.2 No No 60.2 Dantewada 642979284174
3 SMK23018656 7067606827 AASHISH PUJARI  MALLA  14-Sep-2004 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 293 58.6 No No 58.6 Dantewada 422913191035
4 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766
5 SMK23021959 6268877090 SANJU  GUPTA BACHCHAN  GUPTA 10-Jul-2002 OBC Female 2022 Pass 500 249 49.8 No No 49.8 Dantewada 437295858833
6 SMK23022412 7974167925 CHANDRADEEP  FARSU RAM 15-Apr-2003 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 244 48.8 No No 48.8 Dantewada 734292291924
7 SMK23016776 9340748661 SHITAL   SAHU RAJENDRA  SAHU 17-Sep-2005 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 264 52.8 Yes 47.8 No 47.8 Kanker ABCDEFGHIJKL
8 SMK23017767 6267111296 MONIKA  YADAV BHIMA RAM YADAV 14-Dec-2004 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 216 43.2 No No 43.2 Dantewada 646122170172

SC
1 SMK23019830 6267079145 KANCHAN NAG  SUDAN KUMAR NAG  01-Mar-2006 SC Female 2023 Pass 500 285 57 No No 57 Dantewada 600307690010
2 SMK23018525 7725865887 USHA  RAJURAM  16-Aug-2003 SC Female 2023 Pass 500 274 54.8 No No 54.8 Dantewada 745435025928
3 SMK23014634 6263275999 CHAIN  KUMAR MAHENDRA SINGH KUNJAM 06-Aug-2005 SC Male 2023 Pass 500 232 46.4 No No 46.4 Bastar 495813974880



NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,SOCIOLOGY,HINDI LITERATURE,ECONOMICS

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)CategoryGender Year of PassingResult Total MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID

GEN.
1 SMK23022156 9343995071 RAJMAN BENJAM  MURU RAM  03-Apr-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 405 81 No No 81 Bastar 489402089686
2 SMK23018551 9691710985 NIRMALA  PODIYAMI HADMA  15-Mar-2006 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 350 70 No No 70 Sukma 114027558309
3 SMK23019675 9302712443 PRADEEP PUNEM  LAKSHAMAN PUNEM  08-Mar-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 350 70 No No 70 Dantewada 707447806746
4 SMK23020771 6268550681 SOMARU  BHAKTU  13-May-2004 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 350 70 No No 70 Dantewada 732154488742
5 SMK23019723 6266771403 SANTU   KARMA PANDU  KARMA 15-Feb-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 346 69.2 No No 69.2 Bastar 743147162620
6 SMK23015236 9399257536 NIRMAL KUMAR BAGHEL VISHNU  21-Nov-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 361 72.2 Yes 67.2 No 67.2 Sukma 461562131328
7 SMK23016098 6268191988 GITESH KUMAR BUDHRAM  06-Sep-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 324 64.8 No No 64.8 Kondagaon 992026307818
8 SMK23019695 8103433019 LILESHWARI  SUKRAM  15-May-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 313 62.6 No No 62.6 Sukma 879105132010
9 SMK23018977 7647925652 DIKSHIKA  UIKEY RADHESHYAM  UIKEY 22-Mar-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 301 60.2 No No 60.2 Narayanpur 874874796829

10 SMK23014242 9399906684 SAKSHI   BAIS JITENDRA PAL  SINGH  BAIS 10-May-2005 Gen. Female 2023 Pass 500 300 60 No No 60 Dantewada SAKSHIBAIS12
11 SMK23021032 8817262564 GANGA RAM MUDAMI HADMA  RAM MUDAMI 25-Jun-2001 ST Male 2021 Pass 500 322 64.4 Yes 59.4 No 59.4 Dantewada 137968761521
12 SMK23014318 6268544630 LAKKE  MARKAM JOGA  MARKAM 03-Feb-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 286 57.2 No No 57.2 Dantewada 800-238-390-
13 SMK23018037 9390240261 AAYTA   RAM HUNGA  RAM 16-Dec-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 285 57 No No 57 Dantewada 729384764700
14 SMK23016264 7803931219 DINESH KUMAR YADAV  DINESH KUMAR YADAV  13-Mar-2005 OBC Male 2023 Pass 600 338 56.3 No No 56.3 Sukma 176-555-669-
15 SMK23017846 8839623013 GHASI RAM YADAV ANTU  RAM 07-Jun-2003 OBC Male 2022 Pass 500 280 56 No No 56 Dantewada 137354428856
16 SMK23016084 6261392307 DILIP KUMAR  MANOJ  14-Jan-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Dantewada 830225510963
17 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766
18 SMK23018605 9303747287 ANJALI MADVI  NAGESH MADVI  02-Jun-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 272 54.4 No No 54.4 Bijapur 708859216010
19 SMK23017502 7646803273 LINGESHWARI   BHARTI MUNNA   07-Aug-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 259 51.8 No Yes NSS/NCC/Scouts A Certificate2 52.8 Bastar 432103812227
20 SMK23014914 7724969962 JITENDRA KUMAR  BHIMO RAM  18-Apr-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 264 52.8 No No 52.8 Bastar 426453356322
21 SMK23018452 9329384301 PRIYANKA  UDDE SOMA  UDDE 07-May-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 258 51.6 No No 51.6 Bijapur 668506907985
22 SMK23020081 8641007949 BAMAN  RAM KUHRAMEE BUDHU  KUHRAMEE 01-Jul-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 255 51 No No 51 Bastar 795944573573
23 SMK23020949 6261157470 SANNI  KUMAR  SAHU MUNNILAL   SAHU 11-Feb-2005 Gen Male 2023 Pass 500 253 50.6 No No 50.6 Bijapur 974143218097
24 SMK23018763 6265005635 SANJU  RAM  KUHRAMI BHADRU  KUHRAMI 06-Apr-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 250 50 No No 50 Bastar 745645191411
25 SMK23014097 9343728034 PRIYANKA   NAKKA SHANKAR   NAKKA 05-Jun-2008 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 245 49 No No 49 Bijapur 445173853965

ST
1 SMK23020442 7987438848 SURAJ  MATTI LAKMAIYA  02-Mar-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 243 48.6 No No 48.6 Bijapur 810077291692
2 SMK23014552 7725829163 DEEBIKA  BAGHEL MITTHU RAM BAGHEL 21-Dec-2003 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 234 46.8 No No 46.8 Bastar 277176266174
3 SMK23019209 8839350348 VEKO  LOKESH SUKDA  06-Jul-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 253 50.6 Yes 45.6 No 45.6 Sukma 353292540848

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -70
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -36

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - B



4 SMK23018481 9399030409 ANJALI  TODSAM SHOHAN   TODSAM 01-Apr-2002 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 221 44.2 No No 44.2 Bijapur 282546692351
5 SMK23021027 9131705505 SANTOSH  KUMAR KOSA  06-Feb-2004 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 244 48.8 Yes 43.8 No 43.8 Sukma 197772379593
6 SMK23016120 9340435871 ANKUSH BHOYAR BIRBAL BHOYAR 07-Aug-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 226 45.2 Yes 40.2 No 40.2 Sukma 745973144127

OBC
1 SMK23019635 9301992500 ABHISEKH  SETHIYA FIRTU  SETHIYA 05-Nov-2004 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 267 53.4 Yes 48.4 No 48.4 Sukma 723857229974
2 SMK23020130 6260353873 MALTI  BUDHRAM  20-Mar-2004 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 262 52.4 Yes 47.4 No 47.4 Sukma 973122393601

SC
1 SMK23014634 6263275999 CHAIN  KUMAR MAHENDRA SINGH KUNJAM 06-Aug-2005 SC Male 2023 Pass 500 232 46.4 No No 46.4 Bastar 495813974880



NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,SOCIOLOGY,POLITICAL SCIENCE,HISTORY

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)CategoryGender Year of PassingResultTotal MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID

GEN.
1 SMK23018640 9301916759 MANNU RAM RAMU  10-Oct-2001 ST Male 2021 Pass 500 458 91.6 No No 91.6 Dantewada 701363960421
2 SMK23021891 9301061681 AMIT   BELA  RAM 07-Sep-2004 ST Male 2021 Pass 500 447 89.4 No No 89.4 Dantewada 736382712238
3 SMK23020765 9329034557 VIKAS  THAKUR UMESH  THAKUR 14-Aug-2003 OBC Male 2021 Pass 500 417 83.4 No No 83.4 Dantewada 520406397990
4 SMK23018585 9770930869 REWATI  KACHLAM KACHLAM  NARSAIYA 08-Apr-2003 ST Female 2021 Pass 500 383 76.6 No No 76.6 Bijapur 385158772512
5 SMK23020159 7987400482 JAGRITI SAHU  BHUPENDRA SAHU  29-Nov-2003 OBC Female 2022 Pass 500 381 76.2 No No 76.2 Dantewada 220347193035
6 SMK23019718 9301567933 MANOJ  KUMAR CHIDEM CHIDEM  POMMA 01-Jan-2002 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 369 73.8 No No 73.8 Bijapur 735431352407
7 SMK23014917 7722852187 PURNIMA  ICCHAM RAMARAM  07-Jul-2003 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 355 71 No No 71 Dantewada 333504046631
8 SMK23019165 6265345780 KISHOR  BHOGAM BUDHRAM  BHOGAM 16-Jun-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 353 70.6 No No 70.6 Bijapur 963558531517
9 SMK23019675 9302712443 PRADEEP PUNEM  LAKSHAMAN PUNEM  08-Mar-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 350 70 No No 70 Dantewada 707447806746

10 SMK23015731 7999345328 HARSHVARDHAN  SAHU SANDEEP  SAHU 20-Jun-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 347 69.4 No No 69.4 Kanker 562702686786
11 SMK23017352 8815331948 SAGAR   GAWDE RAJU  RAM  GAWDE 25-Apr-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 339 67.8 No No 67.8 Dantewada 238419882573
12 SMK23020679 7999720114 SAGAR   GAWDE RAJU RAM GAWDE 25-Apr-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 339 67.8 No No 67.8 Dantewada 238419882573
13 SMK23021784 6268562426 VIRENDRA SINGH THAKUR RUPSINGH  THAKUR 07-Sep-2003 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 339 67.8 No No 67.8 Dantewada 168864081535
14 SMK23015689 9343207160 SANDEEP    PARET KANHAIYA  PARET 04-Apr-2004 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 338 67.6 No No 67.6 Bijapur 845712710994
15 SMK23021823 7724857377 RAHUL  KUMAR THAKUR CHANDRA SHEKHAR THAKUR 27-Jul-2004 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 333 66.6 No No 66.6 Dantewada 482140997705
16 SMK23013717 9329824960 TAMANNA  SAFEK  KHAN 06-Sep-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 329 65.8 No No 65.8 Dantewada 477726330655

ST

1 SMK23021858 8629988010 SANTU  RAM GANGA  RAM 16-Sep-2004 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 329 65.8 No No 65.8 Sukma 527786047590
2 SMK23015381 7067322083  KUNJAM KOMAL  KUNJAM KOSA  06-May-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 326 65.2 No No 65.2 Sukma 615783808055
3 SMK23019752 9329205185 AAKASH  BOTI  06-May-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 325 65 No No 65 Sukma 146578446949
4 SMK23016098 6268191988 GITESH KUMAR BUDHRAM  06-Sep-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 324 64.8 No No 64.8 Kondagaon 992026307818
5 SMK23014489 8815660281 MEENA    SODI SOMARU    16-Jun-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 323 64.6 No No 64.6 Bijapur 661947810672
6 SMK23018068 7999701255 AJESH  KUMAR  VEKO BOMDA   VEKO 24-Apr-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 320 64 No No 64 Dantewada 798063551869
7 SMK23021471 9303569030 MANAS NAG  SHOBHARAM NAG  24-Nov-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 319 63.8 No No 63.8 Bastar mn9303569030
8 SMK23014462 9302120414 CHUNNI  MOURYA BANSHIRAM  MOURYA 17-Jun-2006 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 309 61.8 No No 61.8 Bastar 401144517780
9 SMK23016570 7646969445 BALRAM  BUDHRAM  18-Nov-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 309 61.8 No No 61.8 Dantewada 846025246925

10 SMK23020815 6261534917 KRISHNA  KASHYAP SHIV KUMAR KASHYAP 10-Jun-2003 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 308 61.6 No No 61.6 Dantewada 915094139695
11 SMK23018963 9302968084 DASHRI  KAMA  02-Oct-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 294 58.8 No No 58.8 Dantewada 932883921282
12 SMK23020893 9391084682 KAVINDRA KUMAR MANDAVI LINGA RAM 16-Nov-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 292 58.4 No No 58.4 Dantewada 433157384833

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -55
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -79

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - C



13 SMK23016300 6265096011 KOSI  LACHHU  24-Mar-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 286 57.2 No No 57.2 Dantewada 585168867349
14 SMK23020197 6261400516 YOGESH KUMAR BHAWANI HIRMA  RAM 08-May-2004 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 286 57.2 No No 57.2 Dantewada 791919007235
15 SMK23016305 9391953328 AARTI   NAG RUNJO   10-May-2003 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 284 56.8 No No 56.8 Sukma 805447866808
16 SMK23020072 8103659930 SONU RAM  MANDAVI NANDO  MANDAVI 05-May-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 284 56.8 No No 56.8 Dantewada SONURAM12345

OBC
1 SMK23021088 7999513873 AMIT   NAYAK MANI RAM  NAYAK 20-Nov-2004 OBC Male 2022 Pass 600 366 61 Yes 56 No 56 Sukma 298721497583
2 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766
3 SMK23014505 9691771446 PRAKASH   YADAV MAYARAM   02-Jul-2005 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 264 52.8 No No 52.8 Dantewada 412832070397
4 SMK23017125 6268674120 PRAKASH    DEWANGAN MANOHAR    DEWANGAN 15-Feb-2005 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 234 46.8 No No 46.8 Dantewada 727521058004
5 SMK23015122 9302105797 RAMESHWARI SETHIYA KHEMLAL SETHIYA 01-Jul-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 242 48.4 Yes 43.4 No 43.4 Sukma 909662077780

SC
1 SMK23018525 7725865887 USHA  RAJURAM  16-Aug-2003 SC Female 2023 Pass 500 274 54.8 No No 54.8 Dantewada 745435025928
2 SMK23014634 6263275999 CHAIN  KUMAR MAHENDRA SINGH KUNJAM 06-Aug-2005 SC Male 2023 Pass 500 232 46.4 No No 46.4 Bastar 495813974880



NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,POLITICAL SCIENCE,ECONOMICS,HISTORY

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)CategoryGender Year of PassingResult Total MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID
GEN

1 SMK23016957 8305356317 AMARDEV   TATI LAMBODAR   TATI 25-Mar-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 413 82.6 No No 82.6 Dantewada 985512901356
2 SMK23014463 7805037002 MADKAM  MALLA MADKAM  HADMA 07-Jul-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 405 81 No No 81 Sukma 105805144764
3 SMK23022156 9343995071 RAJMAN BENJAM  MURU RAM  03-Apr-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 405 81 No No 81 Bastar 489402089686
4 SMK23020159 7987400482 JAGRITI SAHU  BHUPENDRA SAHU  29-Nov-2003 OBC Female 2022 Pass 500 381 76.2 No No 76.2 Dantewada 220347193035
5 SMK23013690 6267778181 SHREENIVAS  RAO DANTESWAR  RAO 11-Oct-2005 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 363 72.6 No No 72.6 Dantewada 893099239371
6 SMK23018773 7828527330 RAVINDRA KUMAR MIDYAMI BHEEMA RAM MIDYAMI 09-Jul-2004 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 360 72 No No 72 Dantewada 292780815912
7 SMK23014917 7722852187 PURNIMA  ICCHAM RAMARAM  07-Jul-2003 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 355 71 No No 71 Dantewada 333504046631
8 SMK23018711 6268404315 ANJALI  THAKUR HARISH  THAKUR 10-Sep-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 336 67.2 No No 67.2 Dantewada 517244015462
9 SMK23022347 7999648370 MUSKAN   SONI TANSUKH   SONI 06-Aug-2005 Gen Female 2023 Pass 500 336 67.2 No No 67.2 Dantewada 950814370610

10 SMK23020984 9770548887 AMIT  SAHU MANOJ  SAHU 05-Nov-2002 Gen Male 2023 Pass 500 335 67 No No 67 Bijapur 862176887704
11 SMK23019203 9399731896 ONESHWARI    PUJARI RAGHUNATH    10-Mar-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Bijapur 105838364143
12 SMK23022136 7722981390 KHUSHBHOO  YADAV LAXMAN  25-Oct-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Sukma 431664137624
13 SMK23021243 8319896652 SANJAY KUMAR NAYAK ISRAEL  NAYAK 01-Jun-2004 OBC Male 2022 Pass 500 352 70.4 Yes 65.4 No 65.4 Sukma 426295662647

ST

1 SMK23021724 9302550411 HARISH  KARTAM DEVA  RAM 02-Feb-2002 ST Male 2019 Pass 500 327 65.4 No No 65.4 Dantewada 321-969-345-
2 SMK23014349 6265734103 GULAB MANDAVI CHAMARA  RAM 06-Jul-2003 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 324 64.8 No No 64.8 Kondagaon 357649478949
3 SMK23016098 6268191988 GITESH KUMAR BUDHRAM  06-Sep-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 324 64.8 No No 64.8 Kondagaon 992026307818
4 SMK23021896 9301739863 UMESH  KUMAR  AAYTA   05-Nov-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 321 64.2 No No 64.2 Sukma 202694369481
5 SMK23020857 6261695008 MUSKAN  TAMO DAYALU RAM TAMO 04-Jul-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 319 63.8 No No 63.8 Dantewada 487390736224
6 SMK23021005 6267223035 ARUN KUMAR MARKAM KOSA RAM 06-Jun-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 318 63.6 No No 63.6 Dantewada 818889819446
7 SMK23015421 7489357406 AMIT KUMAR OYAMI LAXMAN  04-Feb-2002 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 310 62 No No 62 Dantewada 218090815984
8 SMK23022272 8817930177 KOMAL  DULA  25-Jun-2006 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 310 62 No No 62 Dantewada 549404001555
9 SMK23021751 7981076008 SOMDA  RAM  HUNGA   25-Jan-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 309 61.8 No No 61.8 Sukma 481943859892

10 SMK23015610 9302940434 PALDEV  SAJAN KISTAIYA  02-Sep-2003 ST Male 2022 Pass 500 302 60.4 No No 60.4 Bijapur 830278341300
11 SMK23022495 7724875897 SUSHILA  HEMLA LACHCHU  20-Oct-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 298 59.6 No No 59.6 Bijapur 501797400408
12 SMK23018963 9302968084 DASHRI  KAMA  02-Oct-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 294 58.8 No No 58.8 Dantewada 932883921282
13 SMK23015576 8839707667 LAKHMU  RAM  BHIMA   18-May-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 293 58.6 No No 58.6 Bastar 628775423896

OBC

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -40
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -68

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - D



1 SMK23020925 6267886670 YASHODA   PEGAD BHAGAT  PEGAD 15-May-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 295 59 No No 59 Dantewada 310963252375
2 SMK23022446 6268320412 MUKESH KUMAR SANPAT SINGH 06-Aug-2005 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 295 59 No No 59 Dantewada 369605432687
3 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766
4 SMK23021255 9131220601 VIJAY KUMAR RAMNATH  07-Jul-2004 OBC Male 2022 Pass 500 274 54.8 No No 54.8 Sukma 235597656811

SC
1 SMK23021748 8817990357 AJAY  SONANI SUDARSHAN  17-Dec-2004 SC Male 2022 Pass 500 267 53.4 No No 53.4 Dantewada 491340140282
2 SMK23014634 6263275999 CHAIN  KUMAR MAHENDRA SINGH KUNJAM 06-Aug-2005 SC Male 2023 Pass 500 232 46.4 No No 46.4 Bastar 495813974880



NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,HINDI LITERATURE,PSYCHOLOGY,HISTORY

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)CategoryGender Year of PassingResult Total MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID

GEN
1 SMK23015944 6262993562 ARYA  DEWANGAN SHYAM KUMAR  DEWANGAN 26-Feb-2006 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 426 85.2 No No 85.2 Raigarh 856112202310
2 SMK23019203 9399731896 ONESHWARI    PUJARI RAGHUNATH    10-Mar-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Bijapur 105838364143
3 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766
4 SMK23017502 7646803273 LINGESHWARI   BHARTI MUNNA   07-Aug-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 259 51.8 No Yes NSS/NCC/Scouts A Certificate2 52.84 Bastar 432103812227
5 SMK23018452 9329384301 PRIYANKA  UDDE SOMA  UDDE 07-May-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 258 51.6 No No 51.6 Bijapur 668506907985
6 SMK23020731 6261500712 SAVITA  NAG MANIRAM  16-May-2002 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 256 51.2 No No 51.2 Dantewada 371881074644
7 SMK23020367 9343198050 SHANTA   RAMU  RAM 17-Aug-2003 ST Female 2022 Pass 500 247 49.4 No No 49.4 Dantewada 746793859984

ST
1 SMK23014097 9343728034 PRIYANKA   NAKKA SHANKAR   NAKKA 05-Jun-2008 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 245 49 No No 49 Bijapur 445173853965
2 SMK23018481 9399030409 ANJALI  TODSAM SHOHAN   TODSAM 01-Apr-2002 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 221 44.2 No No 44.2 Bijapur 282546692351

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -25
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -10

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - E



NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,POLITICAL SCIENCE,HINDI LITERATURE,PSYCHOLOGY

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)Gender Year of PassingResult Total MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID

GEN
1 SMK23020463 7879366913 BHUPESH  KUMAR  NISHAD HEMANT KUMAR NISHAD 23-Jun-2005 Male 2023 Pass 500 338 67.6 No Yes NSS/NCC/Scouts A Certificate2 68.95 Rajnandgaon 384740690571
2 SMK23020749 7067054442 BALVEER  LAXMAN  05-Feb-2006 Male 2023 Pass 500 332 66.4 No No 66.4 Dantewada 951644037561
3 SMK23019203 9399731896 ONESHWARI    PUJARI RAGHUNATH    10-Mar-2005 Female 2023 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Bijapur 105838364143
4 SMK23014592 7067208947 MANGAL RAM KASHYAP AMAR  LAL KASHYAP 15-May-2002 Male 2022 Pass 500 309 61.8 No No 61.8 Dantewada 580425241820
5 SMK23014242 9399906684 SAKSHI   BAIS JITENDRA PAL  SINGH  BAIS 10-May-2005 Female 2023 Pass 500 300 60 No No 60 Dantewada SAKSHIBAIS12
6 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766
7 SMK23017502 7646803273 LINGESHWARI   BHARTI MUNNA   07-Aug-2004 Male 2023 Pass 500 259 51.8 No Yes NSS/NCC/Scouts A Certificate2 52.84 Bastar 432103812227
8 SMK23018452 9329384301 PRIYANKA  UDDE SOMA  UDDE 07-May-2005 Female 2023 Pass 500 258 51.6 No No 51.6 Bijapur 668506907985
9 SMK23020731 6261500712 SAVITA  NAG MANIRAM  16-May-2002 Female 2023 Pass 500 256 51.2 No No 51.2 Dantewada 371881074644

10 SMK23018763 6265005635 SANJU  RAM  KUHRAMI BHADRU  KUHRAMI 06-Apr-2004 Male 2023 Pass 500 250 50 No No 50 Bastar 745645191411
11 SMK23014097 9343728034 PRIYANKA   NAKKA SHANKAR   NAKKA 05-Jun-2008 Male 2023 Pass 500 245 49 No No 49 Bijapur 445173853965
12 SMK23018481 9399030409 ANJALI  TODSAM SHOHAN   TODSAM 01-Apr-2002 Female 2023 Pass 500 221 44.2 No No 44.2 Bijapur 282546692351

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -40
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -12

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - F



NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,SOCIOLOGY,ECONOMICS,ENGLISH LITERATURE

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)CategoryGender Year of PassingResult Total MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID

GEN
1 SMK23016829 8305402234 SAVITA   NAG RENGSU  NAG 20-Apr-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 402 80.4 No No 80.4 Dantewada 713520280398
2 SMK23017982 7898813323 PRATIBHA MARK DAYALU NITESH MARK DAYALU 31-Mar-2006 SC Female 2023 Pass 500 335 67 No No 67 Dantewada 701118999358
3 SMK23019203 9399731896 ONESHWARI    PUJARI RAGHUNATH    10-Mar-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Bijapur 105838364143
4 SMK23020832 8770458977 SHIV  KUMAR SUKO  BHASKAR 13-Jan-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 307 61.4 No No 61.4 Dantewada 120693619749
5 SMK23018977 7647925652 DIKSHIKA  UIKEY RADHESHYAM  UIKEY 22-Mar-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 301 60.2 No No 60.2 Narayanpur 874874796829

ST
1 SMK23020515 6232058945 SANSKAR  SOM PITAMBAR  SOM 22-Jul-2005 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 277 55.4 No No 55.4 Dantewada 309232943826
2 SMK23018605 9303747287 ANJALI MADVI  NAGESH MADVI  02-Jun-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 272 54.4 No No 54.4 Bijapur 708859216010
3 SMK23020027 6304576378 SODI  INDU RAVISHANKER  09-Mar-2004 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 271 54.2 No No 54.2 Sukma 940859024050

OBC
1 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -10
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -15

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - G



NAME OF SUBJECTS IN SUBJECT GROUP - FC-HINDI LANGUAGE,FC-ENGLISH LANGUAGE,ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES,POLITICAL SCIENCE,ECONOMICS,PSYCHOLOGY

S.N. User/Registration IdMobile No. Applicant’s Name Father/Husband Name Date of Birth(DD-MM-YYYY)CategoryGender Year of PassingResultTotal MarksMarks ObtainedPercentage of Qualifying ExaminationStream Changed (Yes/No)Percentage after deduction of 5% due to stream changeWeightage Applicable (Yes/No)Type of WeightageApplicable Weightage % Overall Percentage for Merit District ABC ID

GEN
1 SMK23019203 9399731896 ONESHWARI    PUJARI RAGHUNATH    10-Mar-2005 OBC Female 2023 Pass 500 330 66 No No 66 Bijapur 105838364143
2 SMK23017594 9343388912 OYAM   SHANTI OYAM   DEVA 02-Mar-2004 ST Female 2022 Pass 500 307 61.4 No No 61.4 Sukma 644593808326
3 SMK23014242 9399906684 SAKSHI   BAIS JITENDRA PAL  SINGH  BAIS 10-May-2005 Gen Female 2023 Pass 500 300 60 No No 60 Dantewada SAKSHIBAIS12
4 SMK23022095 9302379639 HIMANSHU  YADAV ANIL  YADAV 02-Jan-2006 OBC Male 2023 Pass 500 275 55 No No 55 Bastar 932635111766

ST
1 SMK23017502 7646803273 LINGESHWARI   BHARTI MUNNA   07-Aug-2004 ST Male 2023 Pass 500 259 51.8 No Yes NSS/NCC/Scouts A Certificate2 52.84 Bastar 432103812227
2 SMK23018452 9329384301 PRIYANKA  UDDE SOMA  UDDE 07-May-2005 ST Female 2023 Pass 500 258 51.6 No No 51.6 Bijapur 668506907985

SEATS ALLOTED BY COLLEGE FOR SUBJECT GROUP -10
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS IN SUBJECT GROUP -10

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION IN SESSION 2023-24
PHASE I (ONLINE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26 Jun, 2023 To 10 Jul, 2023)
COLLEGE CODE & NAME -136 GOVT. DANTESHWARI POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, DANTEWADA
COURSE CODE & NAME -001 B.A. PART ONE (10+2+3)
SUBJECT GROUP NAME -GROUP - H


